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Concepto: REEMBOLSO HOTEL EVENTO WCE FORUM 2024 EN BRUCELAS

Beneficiario. RODRIGO ALEJANDRO RENTERIA BILBAO Folio / Cheque :
No Cuenta Descripcion de la cuenta Cargo Abono Concepto del movimiento
0001  8270-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANJERO G. $16,642.95 FF..
0002 1112-10002 BANCOMER 0135020670 $16,642.95 FF:, .
0003  8240-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANJERO G. $16,642.95 FF;, .
0004  8220-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANIJERO G. $16,642.95 FF;, .
0005  8250-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EI EXTRANJERO G. $16,642.95 EF; .
0006  8240-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL :XTRANJERO G. $16,642.95 FF:, .
0007 5137-37601 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANJERO $16,642.95 FE:; .
0008 2112-1-37601 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANJERO $16,642.95 FF:,
0009  8260-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANJERO G. $16,642.95 FF:, .
0010  8250-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANIJERO G. $16,642.95 FF:,.
0011  8260-14898-0202-01-37601-1 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANIJERO G. $16,642.95
0012 2112-1-37601 VIATICOS EN EL EXTRANJERO $16,642.95

Sumas iguales => 99.,857.70 99,857.70
Elaboré: jlee Modifico: jlee
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PARA EL DESARROLLO
ECONOMICO DE CHIHUAHUA

SOLICITUD DE PAGO

TRANSFERENCIA ELECTRONICA ®
CHEQUE o
CHIHUAHUA, CHIH., A 13 DE FEBRERO DE 2024
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(SON DIEZ Y SEIS MIL SEISCIENTOS CUARENTA Y DOS PESOS 95/100 M.N.)

BENEFICIARIO: Rodrigo Alejandro Renteria Bilbao
CONCEPTO: Reservacion de Hotel en Bruselas, Belgica para Evento WCE Forum 2024
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Datos del beneficiario para transferencia electrénica CLABE 012150004589543728
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OBSERVACIONES

T £8.29




Rodrigo Renteria

From: Enrique Calderén <enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org>

Sent: jueves, 7 de marzo de 2024 09:59 a. m.

To: P&nni Kirsi

Cc: Ulises Fernandez; Jorge Gonzalez; Victor M. Gémez-Céspedes; Leonel Chavira;
Rodrigo Renteria

Subject: Re: Application form WCEF 2024 || Chihuahua Green

Dear Kirsi,

Thank you very much for the prompt response and organization for the event. | am pleased to inform you that some
of our colleagues have already received confirmation to attend, which has us very excited and grateful.

However, | would like to inform you that, due to unforeseen circumstances, one of our initially registered
colleagues, Luis Oliver Torres, will not be able to attend the event. Therefore, we would like to request a change of
his name to another colleague who will be joining us, Rodrigo Alejandro Renteria Bilbao
(rodrigo.renteria@chihuahua.com.mx). Thus, the colleagues who will be attending the event are as follows: Victor
Manuel Gomez Céspedes and Leonel Enrique Chavira Acosta, both already confirmed, in addition to the new
member Rodrigo Alejandro Renteria Bilbao.

Furthermore, we are interested in the possibility of adding one more person to our delegation, which would bring
the total to four attendees. Could you inform us about the procedure to obtain an extra ticket? In case it is possible,
we would like to add Jorge Andre Gonzalez Zegarra (jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.mx) as the fourth member of

our team.

We look forward to your comments and thank you in advance for your support and understanding.

Sincerely,

CHIHUAHUA

..rlué&

Enrique Calderén

Coordinador

+52 614 239 2661
enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org
chihuahuagreencity3@gmail.com

De: Ponni Kirsi <Kirsi.Ponni@sitra.fi>

Fecha: jueves, 7 de marzo de 2024, 1:59

Para: Enrique Calderon <enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org>

CC: ulises.fernandez@chihuahua.com.mx <ulises.fernandez@chihuahua.com.mx>,
jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.mx <jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.mx>, Victor M. Gémez-
Céspedes <victor@recilogic.com>, Leonel Chavira <leonel.chavira@chihuahua.com.mx>
Asunto: VS: Application form WCEF 2024 || Chihuahua Green

REMITENTE EXTERNO | Tenga cuidado antes de abrir un archivo o dar click a un enlace

Dear Enrique,



Dear Enrique,
Thank you for the material you have provided via wcef-expo.com. Unfortunately, we do not see an order for

additional equipment. Could you please place an order again?
We will send you an invoice next week and the payment term is 14 days net. Our event production agency Factor Nova will send
you an invoice for your additional equipment after WCEF2024, with a payment term of 14 days net.

Please let me know the names of the stand host by tomorrow at the latest.

Kind regards,
Kirsi

Lihettiji: Enrique Calderdn <enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org>

Lahetetty: tiistai 27. helmikuuta 2024 21.09

Vastaanottaja: Ponni Kirsi <Kirsi.Ponni@sitra.fi>

Kopio: ulises.fernandez@chihuahua.com.myx; jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.mx; Victor M. Gémez-Céspedes
<victor@recilogic.com>; dir@coparmexchihuahua.org; Verénica Vazquez /COPARMEX CHIHUAHUA
<gerencia@coparmexchihuahua.org>; Valeria Marquez <valeria.marquez@chihuahua.green>; Héctor Macias
<hector.macias@chihuahua.green>; Leonel Chavira <leonel.chavira@chihuahua.com.mx>

Aihe: Re: Application form WCEF 2024 | | Chihuahua Green '

I' Et saa usein sidhkdpostia ldhettajalta enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org. Lisétietoja siitd, miksi tdmd on tdrkead

Dear Kirsi,

| hope this email finds you well. | want to inform you that we have completed and sent all the information requested
before March 1st, including the description of our organization, the circular economy solution we will be exhibiting,
and the billing information for COPARMEX Chihuahua. (I am sending the document with the information as well.)

We would appreciate it if you could provide us with the steps to follow to make the payment, to ensure we meet all
the requirements on time.

Furthermore, | want to mention that, in the section for additional equipment, we requested 2 bar stools and 1 extra
bar table. However, we have not received the confirmation email for this order. Could you check if our request for
these additional items was successfully received?

| will be sending you the names and email addresses of the people who will be present at the stand between today
and tomorrow.

We thank you in advance for your attention to these details and look forward to your prompt reply to proceed
accordingly.

We will continue working on the remaining documents that we need to send for the upcoming dates.

Kind regards,

e E
ﬂw // & // ECONOMIA // CODER

CI-IIHUAHUA COPARMEX"* CIRCULAR

CHIHUAHUA

Enrique Calderén

Coordinador

+52 614 239 2661

enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org
“ chihuahuagreencity3@gmail.com
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CHIHUAHUA
Enrique Calderén
Coordinador
+52 614 239 2661
enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org
“ chihuahuagreencity3@gmail.com

De: Enrique Calderén <enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org>

Fecha: martes, 20 de febrero de 2024, 18:42

Para: Ponni Kirsi <Kirsi.Ponni@sitra.fi>

CC: ulises.fernandez@chihuahua.com.mx <ulises.fernandez@chihuahua.com.mx>,
jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.mx <jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.mx>, Victor M. Gémez-
Céspedes <victor@recilogic.com>, dir@coparmexchihuahua.org <dir@coparmexchihuahua.org>,
Leonel Chavira <leonel.chavira@chihuahua.com.mx>

Asunto: Re: Application form WCEF 2024 || Chihuahua Green

Dear Kirsi,

| hope this message finds you well. | want to confirm that | have received your email regarding the WCEF2024 Expo
Stand. | greatly appreciate the detailed information and instructions provided.

| would like to inform you that we are already working on all the mentioned requirements. We are in the process of
compiling the necessary information and ensuring that everything is in order and meets the given specifications.

Regarding the billing address and other requested details, we will be sending all the information by no later than
Monday or Tuesday of next week. Our team is committed to meeting the established deadlines and providing you

with everything you need for a successful experience at the expo.

| appreciate your understanding and patience in this process. Please do not hesitate to contact me if you need any
additional information or if there is anything else | can assist you with.

| look forward to future communications and am eager for our participation in the WCEF2024 Expo.

Best regards,

ﬂw INDUSTRIAS HACIA LA |
@ ECONOMIA TDCODER |
CHII-IUAHUA COPARMEX" CIRCULAR e

CHIHUAHUA
Enrique Calderén
Coordinador
+52 614 239 2661
enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org
“ chihuahuagreencity3@gmail.com

De: Ponni Kirsi <Kirsi.Ponni@sitra.fi>
Fecha: martes, 20 de febrero de 2024, 5:08

Para: Enrique Calderén <enrigue.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org>
5




The information in this message and/or attachments is intended solely
for the attention and use of the named addressee and may be
confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that you have received this message in error and that any
distribution, dissemination, copying or use of this message is
prohibited. In such a case please delete this message and kindly notify
the sender accordingly. Thank you.

Lahettdja: Ponni Kirsi

Ldhetetty: maanantai 5. helmikuuta 2024 19.35

Vastaanottaja: Enrique Calderdn <enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org>

Kopio: ulises.fernandez@chihuahua.com.myx; jorge.gonzalez@chihuahua.com.myx; Victor M. Gémez-Céspedes
<victor@recilogic.com>; dir@coparmexchihuahua.org

Aihe: VS: Application form WCEF 2024 | | Chihuahua Green

Dear Enrique,

Thank you for your application for the WCEF2024 Expo area. We are pleased to announce that Chihuahua Green is
one of more than 40 organisations that will have the opportunity to showcase their circular economy solutions at

this year's WCEF.

Please find attached an information package related to the Expo area. Please read it carefully as it contains
important information, including deadlines for ordering and submitting materials. The ordering and submitting
materials will be done through WCEF2024 expo material website: https://wcef-expo.com. Your code for access is
YMY7Q7K. This is an organisation-specific code, so you can share it with your colleagues if necessary. Confirmations
will be sent to enrique.calderon@chihuahuagreencity.org. If you wish to change address, you can do so in the
invoice section of the website or notify kirsi.ponni@sitra.fi of the change.

Please also send me your billing address as soon as possible.
See you in April in Brussels!

Kind regards,
Kirsi

Kirsi Ponni

Specialist

Global collaboration,

Sustainability solutions RISETO
+358 40 535 9652, +358 SHINE!
204 618 242

kirsi.ponni@sitra.fi

The Finnish Innovation
Fund Sitra

PO Box 160
(Ttamerenkatu 11—13)
FI-00181 Helsinki,,
Finland
www.sitra.fi/en

YEQInGD

Sitra is the future-oriented organisation
of the Finnish people.
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Aris Grand Place Hotel

Grasmarkt 78-80 (\ bookingdesk
1000 Brussels ‘\l.brusscls <

J  +3225144300

> i ?
B aris@arbanyhotels.com Need assistance?

Call +32 (0)2 552 00 05

Thank you, your reservation is confirmed.

Your BBD Booking Reference: 264415,
Made by Mrs. Renteria Rodrigo on 07 March 2024.
B rodrigo.renteria@chihuahua.com.mx

Your reservation

Your reservation: 1 room: 5 nights

Arrival: Sunday 14 April 2024 (as of 15:00)
Departure: Friday 19 April 2024
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If the map is not visible click here.
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Thank you, your reservation is confirmed.

Your BED Booking Referenca: 264415,
Made by Mrs. Renteria Rodrigo on 07 March 2024
redriga.renteria@chihuahua commy

Your reservation

Your reservaticn: 1 room: 5 nights

Astival Sunday 14 April 2024 (as of 15:00)
Departure: Friday 19 April 2024
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Room details
Single

Price for 14 Apell 2024 € 16500

Frice for 15 April 2024: € 18500

Price for 16 Apal 2024 € 18500

Frics for 17 Apnl 2024, € 16500 €905.00
Price for 18 Apal 2024: € 185.00

Breakast included
Citytax excluded (5x €4.24)
Guest name: Mr. Rodrigo Renterfa

Total stay: €905.00




8/3/24, 16:07.
Cerrar

BBVA

Fecha y hora de consulta

Comprobante Pago Mismo Banco

08/03/2024 4:08:50 PM

BBVA Net Cash - Pagos Mismo Banco

Datos del firmante

Usuario:

Datos de la operacion

Tipo de operacién:
Descripcion:
Cuenta de retiro:
Divisa de la cuenta:

Titular de la cuenta:

Fecha de creacién:
Hora:

Instrumento de seguridad:

Guardar

Contrato

Nombre del Cliente

Operacién autorizada

JUANLEE

Pago Mismo Banco

REEMBOLSO

0135020670

MXP

PROMOTORA PARA EL DE
SARROLLO ECONOMICOD E
CHIHUAHUA

08/03/2024

16:08:44

ASD 6551228740

Datos de confirmacion de la transferencia

Folio de firma:

=zstado operacion

Porcentaje firmado:
Detalle de firmas

Accion
CREO

FIRMO

BBVA México, S.A., Institucion de Banca Muiltiple, Grupo Financiero BBVA México

0068610064

100%

Usuario

JUANLEE

JUANLEE

- %

100 %

Poder:

Importe de la operacién:
Cuenta de depdsito:

Divisa de la cuenta:

Titular de la cuenta:

Fecha de aplicacién:

Motivo de pago:

Folio tnico:

Estado:

Porcentaje aportado

00716650

PROMOTORA PARA EL
DESARROLLO ECONOMICO DE
CHIHUAHU

100%

16,642.95 MXP

0458954372

MXP

RODRIGO ALEJANDRO
RENTERIA BILBAO

08/03/2024

HOTEL BRUSELAS

132320240308160844006861007 1

Operado

Fecha

08/03/2024

08/03/2024

www.bbvanetcash.mx

https://www.bbvanetcashAmx/SMXBDNT85/mexiconetpibee_v7/servIet/OperacionCBTFServlet?proceso=ﬁrmas_pibee_pr&operacion= irmas_pibee_o... 11



